

## Alcumus SafeContractor and TradePoint Prize Draw - Terms & Conditions

- 1. By entering this competition ("Competition") you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions ("Terms"). The promoter is Alcumus SafeContractor, whose registered address is Axys House, Heol Crochendy, Parc, Nantgarw, Cardiff CF15 7TW ("Promoter").
- The Competition will run from 5pm on 20<sup>th</sup> May 2024 (the "Opening Date") to 31<sup>st</sup> May 2024 (the "Closing Date") inclusive. All Competition entries must be received by the Promoter by no later than 5pm on the Closing Date. All Competition entries received after the Closing Date are automatically disqualified.
- 3. To enter the Competition you must hold SafeContractor membership and apply for a TradePoint membership card after the Opening Date and before the Closing Date. Once your Tradepoint application has been made, you will be automatically entered into the prize draw. You may apply here: <u>https://www.safecontractor.com/en-gb/member-benefits/tradepoint-card/</u>. If you have previously applied for a TradePoint membership card as a SafeContractor member prior to the Opening Date, you will not be eligible to enter the Competition.
- 4. The winner will be selected by an automatic random generator on the 3<sup>rd</sup> June 2024. The winner will be contacted via email within 28 days of the Closing Date with details of how and when the Prize will be delivered.
- 5. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the Prize within 10 days of notification, the Promoter reserves the right to withdraw the Prize and pick a replacement winner.
- 6. The Promoter will not accept nor be liable for Competition entries that are lost, mislaid, damaged or delayed in transit, regardless of cause, including, for example, as a result of any postal failure, equipment failure, technical malfunction, systems, satellite, network, server, computer hardware or software failure of any kind.
- 7. The Competition is open to all residents in the UK aged 18 years or over, except:
  - a. employees of the Promoter or its holding or subsidiary companies;
  - employees of agents or suppliers of the Promoter or its holding or subsidiary companies, who are professionally connected with the Competition or its administration; or
  - c. members of the immediate families or households of (a) and (b) above.
- 8. In entering the Competition, you confirm that you are eligible to do so and eligible to claim any prize you may win. The Promoter may require you to provide proof that you are eligible to enter the Competition.
- 9. Only one entry per SafeContractor membership is permitted. Additional entries will automatically be disqualified.
- 10. There are ten TradePoint vouchers of £100 available to be won in total with each winner receiving one £100 TradePoint voucher (the "Prize").
- 11. The Promoter reserves the right to substitute the Prize for a prize of equal or greater value. This applies to the Prize as a whole or certain elements of it. The Prize must be accepted as offered and there is no cash alternative.
- 12. Insofar as is permitted by law, the Promoter, its agents or distributors will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of taking up the Prize except where it is caused by the negligence of the Promoter, its agents or distributors or that of their employees. Your statutory rights are not affected.
- 13. The winner agrees to the use of his/her name in any publicity material, and that his/her name and county of residence may be disclosed to other entrants upon request. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current UK data protection legislation.
- 14. The Promoter will only process your personal information as set out these Terms and in the Privacy Policy here: <u>https://www.alcumus.com/en-gb/privacy-policy/</u>.
- 15. Participants can request the name and county of residence of each winner within 3 months of the Closing Date. by sending a stamped self-addressed envelope to Marketing, Alcumus SafeContractor, Axys House, Heol Crochendy, Parc Nantgarw, Cardiff CF15 7TW.
- 16. The Promoter reserves the right to hold void, suspend, cancel, or amend the Competition where it becomes necessary to do so.
- 17. These Terms are to be governed by English and Welsh law and are subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English and Welsh courts.